Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Jerry Moro	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Harman International Industries Incorporated Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) April 7, 2005 Addillonal name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8500 Balboa Blvd.
Assignment	City: Northridge State: CA Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/056,469 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name: Sung I. Oh, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey 801 S. Figueroa Street; 14th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 90017 Phone Number: (213) 624-5200	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: (213) 623-4581	b. Deposit Account Number 07-1853
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Sung I, Oh
9. Signature:	April 25, 2005
Signature	Date
Sung I. Oh Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

45784-00100 Doc ID # 176956

PATENT REEL: 016168 FRAME: 0263 **Docket No. 45784-00100 Serial No. 11/056,469

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jerry Moro, residing at 12091 ALDERGROVE St. MoorPark, Ca., 93021, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented an ELECTROMAGNETIC MOTOR WITH FLUX STABILIZATION RING, SATURATION TIPS, AND RADIATOR, for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on February 10, 2005, Serial No. 11/056,469, and of which inventions and improvements I are the sole owner; and

WHEREAS, HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, California 91329, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all

LosAngeles/174335.1 45784. 001001

PATENT REEL: 016168 FRAME: 0264 * Docket No. 45784-00100

Serial No. 11/056,469

countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On April 1, 2005 before KAKEN EAMES NOTARY PUBLIC personally appeared JERRY MORO, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his their signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Harry Cames

Notary Public

(SEAL)